# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7330063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507019425

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYDNEY SUKUTA	10/19/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BREWMETRIX LLC
Street Address:	BOX 5406
City:	INCLINE VILLAGE
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89450

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17403455

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7758266160

Email: Firm@ATIPLaw.com

Correspondent Name: ATIP LAW

Address Line 1: 4790 CAUGHLIN PARKWAY #701

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1056.7432
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/ian burns/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AssignmentSukuta1056\_7432#page1.tif source=AssignmentSukuta1056\_7432#page2.tif

PATENT 507283141 REEL: 059925 FRAME: 0310

PTO/S8/15 (8-bs)
Adjanied for use through 3/30/98. ONB 6/51-10 (8-bs)
Adjanied for use through 3/30/98. ONB 6/51-10 (8-bs)
Peters and Trademark Officer U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless in displays a valid OMB control ourness.

000000000000000000000000000000000000000	ASSIGNMENT OF A	IPPLICATI	ON	1036.3	er (Optional) 432
Whereas, I,	Sydney Sakata	of	Patterson, CA		, hereaft
referred to as ap	plicant, have invented cei	tain new and	useful improvemen	ta in	
	PIC METROD AND APPA IF VERAGES (FEALUTY P			N-ALCOHOLIC	AND
<b>D</b> lorwind	h an appliculion for a Unite ion Number	xt States Pate 17403	erit was Ned on 453	08-16-2023	
<i>[*****</i> ]	h an application for a Unite			1	, and
Whereas,	Brewmetrix LLC	o	Incline Village, NV	h	arein referred
"assignee" whos	e post office address is	P.O. Box 5400	Beline Village, Nevi	udu 89450	isd
sirous of acquire	ng the entire right, title an	d interest in t	ne same;		
Now, therefore, i	in consideration of the sur	n of	dollars (\$_1.00	), the receipt	whereof is a
knowledged, an	d other good and valuable	consideratio	n, I, the applicant, b	y thase presents	do self, assic
				`	` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `
and transfer unit	o said assignee the full an	d explusive ni	shi to the said inven	tion in the United	States and ti
	o said assignee the full an and interest in and to any a				
entire right, title s	and interest in and to any s	nd all Patenti	which may be gran	led therefor in th	e United State
entire right, title o	and interest in and to any s ze and request the Comm	nd all Palent vesioner of P	swhich may be gran atents and Trademi	ted therefor in th	e United State I United State
entire right, title of Theraby authors Patent to said as	and interest in and to any a ze and request the Comm asignee, of the entire right,	nd all Patents issiones of P title, and inte	which may be gran atents and Trademi rest in and to the sa	led therefor in th trks to issue said me, for his sole t	e United State I United State ise and behad
entire right, title of I heraby authoric Patent to said as and for the use a	and interest in and to any a ze and request the Comm asignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal rep	nd all Palenti issioner of P title, and inte resentatives,	which may be gran atents and Trademi rest in and to the sa to the full end of the	led therefor in th arks to assue said me, for his sole c leam for which s	e United State I United State ise and behod aid Palent ma
entire right, little a I hereby suthoric Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu	and interest in and to any a ze and request the Comm ssignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal rep ally and entirely as the san	nd all Patentr visatoner of P title, and inte resentatives, ne would have	which may be gran stents and Trademi rest in and to the sa to the full end of the steen held by me h	ted therefor in the lifes to iscure east me, for his sole t learn for which s ad this assignme	e United State I United State ise and behod aid Palent ma
entire right, title a Thereby sufficing Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as ful been made.	and interest in and to any a ze and request the Comm ssignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal rep ally and entirely as the san	nd all Patentr visatoner of P title, and inte resentatives, ne would have	which may be gran stents and Trademi rest in and to the sa to the full end of the steen held by me h	ted therefor in the lifes to iscure east me, for his sole t learn for which s ad this assignme	e United State I United State ise and behod aid Palent ma
entire right, little a I hereby suthoric Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu	and interest in and to any a ze and request the Comm ssignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal rep ally and entirely as the san	nd all Patentr visatoner of P title, and inte resentatives, ne would have	which may be gran stents and Trademi rest in and to the sa to the full end of the steen held by me h	ted therefor in the lifes to iscure east me, for his sole t learn for which s ad this assignme	e United State I United State ise and behod aid Palent ma
entire right, title a thereby authoria Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu been made.	and interest in and to any a ze and request the Comm ssignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal rep ally and entirely as the san	nd all Patentr visatoner of P title, and inte resentatives, ne would have	which may be gran atents and Trademi rest in and to the sa to the full end of the	ted therefor in the lifes to iscure east me, for his sole t learn for which s ad this assignme	e United State I United State ise and behad aid Palent ma
entire right, title a Thereby sufficing Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as ful been made.	and interest in and to any a ze and request the Comm ssignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal rep ally and entirely as the san	nd all Patenti sesioner of P title, and inte resentatives, re would have	which may be gran stents and Trademi rest in and to the sa to the full end of the steen held by me h	ted therefor in the orks to iscure select me, for his solect learn for which s ad this assignment	e United State I United State ise and behod aid Palent ma
entire right, title a I hereby authoria Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu been made.	and interest in and to any a ze and request the Comm ssignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal rep ally and entirely as the san	nd all Patenti sesioner of P title, and inte resentatives, re would have	which may be gran stenis and Tradem rest in and to the sa to the full end of the steen held by me h	ted therefor in the orks to iscure select me, for his solect learn for which s ad this assignment	e United State I United State ise and behod aid Palent ma
entire right, little at the reby authorized and for the use at the granted, as full been made.  Executed this	and interest in and to any a ze and request the Comm ssignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal rep ally and entirely as the sen	nd all Patenti sesioner of P title, and inte resentatives, re would have	swhich may be gran attents and Tradems rest in and to the sa to the full end of the been hald by me h	ted therefor in the sirks to issue sake ms, for his sole of term for which s ad this assignment	e United State I United State ise and behod aid Palent ma
entire right, title of thereby sufficing the patent to said as and for the use a begranted, as full been made.  Executed this	and interest in and to any a ze and request the Comm ssignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal rep ally and entirely as the sen  14 44(50) 66(4) SS:	ind all Patenti itsioner of P title, and inte resentatives, he would have	swhich may be gran stenis and Tradems rest in and to the sa to the full end of the s been held by me h  CHANA Sydney Sakura	ted therefor in the sirks to issue sake ms, for his sole of term for which s ad this assignment	e United State I United State ise and behad aid Palent ma

Europe Hour Statement: This torm is estimated to take Q.1 hours to complete. The will vary depending upon the peeds of the included case. Any COMPTES OF the afficient of Store, Petent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEET OF COMPTETED FORMS TO THIS ARDRESS. SEND TO Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** REEL: 059925 FRAME: 0311

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

### State of CALIFORNIA

4	s	٠	Ġ.	×	÷		3	8	з	٠			÷	٠		В				÷	8	×	٠	٠	٠	٠		٠	3	٠	÷	a		٠	c	2	3	2	s	۰	Ċ.	x	-1	٥	÷	٥		3	я	2	٠.	٧.	×	è
٠,	г.	v	т,	s	ч	. 1	г.		r.	ъ.	٠,	5	v	,,	v	3	٠.	×	×	٠,	Ö	o	٠.	v	٧	ĸ	٠.	٠,	3		ч	•	i.		٧	æ	٠,	г.	v	٠	κ.	3	٠.		1	м	ĸ.	5	٠.		м	94	۰	ċ
è	•	U	٠	ŧ.	S	1	ĸ.	2		Ŷ.	3	ł	в	U	۹	s		8	ι	×	9	Я		b	e	÷	٠	Ġ	₹	8	c	ņ	٩	а	8	×	:3	۶.	٠	٤	х	2	Ċ.	٠	ĸ	٠	٧		k	ö	8	`	3	į

on<u>OCHWW 19, 2021</u> before me, Marissa Ortiz, Notary Public, personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hapi¢ and official seal.

Signesture of Nobely Parisi:

TRADICO A MENTY
MARISSA (#112   COMM # 2368337 T
California Notary # 161127
Comm Explanty (1, 2025)

OPTIONAL DATA FOR SE	CURITY
Name of Document:	Thumbprint
Document Date:	
Number of Pages:	
Number of Signatures Notarized (circle): 1 2 3 4 Ciher	-
Copyright 2021, Notary has permission to copy the form during the form of their commission.	

**PATENT** REEL: 059925 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 12/09/2021